
 
THE CITY OF KEY WEST 

Post Office Box 1409 Key West, FL 33041-1409 (305) 809-3883 

Key to the Caribbean – average yearly temperature 77 ° Fahrenheit. 

 
CHANGE ORDER NO.   1  
OWNER:   City of Key West   
PROJECT NAME:   Fire Station #2  
PROJECT NO:   GN1204  
CONTRACTOR:   D.L. Porter  
 
THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT ARE HEREBY ORDERED: (USE 
ADDITIONAL PAGES IF REQUIRED). 
Contractor is directed to perform the following additional work at Fire Station #2: 

(1) Add elevator for ADA compliance (FCD008). 
(2) Add permanent roof access per Bldg. Dept. permit review (FCD008). 
(3) Add fire-rated wall specification 2nd floor (FCD008). 
(4) Reposition roof vents (FCD008). 
(5) Alter roof-top equipment screens (FCD008). 

 
 
Continued on the attached Sheet 2 
 
CONTRACT AMOUNT CONTRACT TIME (CALENDAR DAYS) 
 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $5,904,376.00 ORIGINAL DURATION:   365  DAYS  
 
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: $0 PREVIOUS CHANGES TO DURATION:  60  DAYS 
 
THIS CHANGE ORDER: $422,273.29 THIS CHANGE ORDER:   64  DAYS 
 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $6,326,649.29 REVISED CONTRACT TIME:  489  DAYS                        
 
 
THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE IS:   April 6, 2015  
 
 
 
 
________________________ _________________________ 
 City Manager  Contractor 
 
City of Key West 
P.O. Box 1409  
Key West, FL. 33041  
 
 
DATE:    DATE:     
 



 
THE CITY OF KEY WEST 

Post Office Box 1409 Key West, FL 33041-1409 (305) 809-3883 

Key to the Caribbean – average yearly temperature 77 ° Fahrenheit. 

 
 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 
Sheet 2 of 2 

 
Description of Modifications (continued): 
 
 6. Add Oil Water Separator (OWS) per EPA/DEP best practices (FCD009). 
 7. Place four additional hanging sewer laterals beneath the double-tee floor (FCD010). 
 8.  Relocate interior hose bibs per KWFD request (FCD010). 
 9. Provide a 2½” Hose Thread connector for fire truck water tank fill per KWFD request (FCD010). 
 10. Install flashing reglet at arcade roof connection (FCD010). 
 11. Delete six (6) bollards at bus pullout for ADA compliance (FCD011). 
 12. Add stainless steel stair nosings for safety (FCD011). 
 13. Modify rear alley crosswalk for ADA standards and drainage (FCD011). 
 14. Reduce commercial washer specification from 100 lb. capacity to 45 lb. per space limitations (FCD012). 


